


COMMISSION -

VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

: EMPL
:0001 -
:231025-A & 25/10/2023 10:09
:VOTE 1
: PUBLIC NOMINAL

Fnae Ray

" RESULTATS

VOTANTS.........: 0040

POUR............: 0039

CONTRE..........: 0001

ABSTENTIONS.....: Q000

- J—— - e —
PHS01R002
Pour

P:091 - B:0247 -« 1977%4 Gemma Chiara BCR
P:089 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:090 -~ B:0095 -« 204414 de la Pisa Carridn Margarita ECR
P:123 -~ B:0069 124771 Bilde Dominique D
P:122 - B:0403 197611 Lizzi Elcna D
P:034 - B:0009 197836 Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander PPRE
P:011 -~ B:0120 028122 Casa David PPE
P:014 - B:0189 197510 Duda Jarostaw PPE
P:016 — B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas " PPRE
P:017 - B:0227 « 197455 Fraassen Cindy PPH
P:018 - B:0250 < 197436 Gewking Helmut PPy
P:013 -~ B:0381 197682 RKymopouropoulos Stelios K PPE
P:035 - B:0156 204336 Leamann Miriam PPR
*P:059 -~ B:0519 040599 Pietikdinen Sirpa PPE
P:037 -~ B:0680 - 197863 Walsh Maria PPE
P:038 - B:0708 124713 Zdechovsky Tomasd PPE
P:031 ~ B:0114 + 126644 Cahas Jordi B Renety
P:032 - B:0192 197766 Duris Nicholsonové Lucia Renew
P:056 — B:0700 -« 234344 Orville Mex Renew
P:354 - B:0524 197663 Pisleru Dragus Renew
P:058 - B:0589 - 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew
P:008 - B:0525 237224 Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:007 ~ B:0580 - 202073 Angel Marc 56D
P:004 - B:0093 197446 Brglez Milan 88D
P:003 - B:0157 - 228604 De Basso Ilan 86D
P:002 -~ B:0180 197579 Dobrev Kiara 58D
P:027 -~ B:0177 198329 Durd Ferrvandls ®strella 8D
P:026 -~ B:0282 197618 Gualmini &lisabetta 56D
P:356 - B:0308 122978 - Roms Ginel As’lcia 56D
P:009 - B:0721 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:001 - B:0386 197687 Lalucg Aurore S&D
P:024 - B:0722 -« 199941 vind Marianne 86D
P:116 - B:0171 - 197468 Demirel Ozlem The Left
P:115 - B:0555 -« 197785 Rodriguez pPalop REugenia “he Left
P:117 - B:0086 197571 villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:357 - B:0390 - 197461 Langensiepen Ratrin |\ Verts/ALE
P:052 - B:0173 208722 Matthieu Sara Verts/ALR
P:053 — B:0731 + 197573 - Peter—Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE
P:054 - B:0560 197506 Rooge Caroline Verts/ALE

BDO:

e

- II -




Contre

P:088 ~ B:0315 - 132366 ~ Ruohonen~Lerner Pirkko ECR
BDO:
Abstention
BDO:
/
=

~ III ~



COMMISSION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

1 EMPL
10004
:231025-A a 25/10/2023 10:12
:VOTE 4
:PUBLIC NOMINAL

Children fwst - CA 19

RESULTATS

PHS01R002

Pour

P:011 - B:0120
P:014 - B:N189
P:016 - B:0224
P:017 - B:0227
P:018 -~ B:0250
P:013 - B:0381
P:351 - B:0637
P:037 - B:0680
P:031 - B:0114
P:032 - B:0192
P:056 - B:0700
P:354 - B:0524
P:058 - B:0589
P:008 - B:0525
P:007 - B:0580
P:004 - B:0093
P:003 —~ B:0157
P:002 ~ B:0180
P:027 - B:0177
P:026 ~ B:0282
P:356 ~ B:0308
P:009 - B:0721
P:001 - B:0386
P:025 -~ -B:0559
P:116 - B:0171
P:115 - B:0555
P:117 - B:0086
P:357 - B:0390
P:052 - B:0173
P:053 - B:0731
P:054 - B:0560

BDO:

.

.

.

028122
197510
197414
197455
197436
197692
125104
197863
126644
197766
234344
197663
197418
237224
202073
197446
228604
197579
198329
197618
122978
125021
197697
197792
197468
197785

197571 °

197461
208722
197573
197506

Casa David

Duda Jarosiaw -
Fourlas Loucas
Franssen Cindy
Geuking Helmut

Kympouropoulos Stelios

Tome Romana

w¥alsh Maria

Cafas Jordi

Duris Nicholsonova Lucia
Orville Max

Pislaru Dragos

Semedo Monica
Albuguerque Jodo

Angel ™Marc

Brglez Milan

De Basso Ilan

Dobrev Klara

Duréd Ferrandis Estrella
Gualmini Elisabetta
Homs Ginel Alicia
Jongerius Agnes

Lélucq Aurore
Roudinelli Daniela
Demirel Ozlem

Rodriquez Palop Eugenia
Villiumsen Nikoladj
Langensiepen Katrin
Matthieu Sara
Peter-Hansen Xira Marie

Rocue Caroline

Contre

‘P:09l - B:0247
P:088 - B:0315
P:090 - B:0095
P:123 — B:0069
P:024 - B:0722

197794
132366
204414
124771
199941

Gemmna Chiara

Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko

de la Pisa Carridén Margarita
Bilde Dominigue

vind Marianne

PPE

PPE

PPH

PPE

PPE .

PPE

PPE

PPR

Renew
Renew
Reneaw
Renew
Renew

&0

S&D

S&D

S&D

86D

S&n

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

SED

The Left
The Left
The Left
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE

ECR

ECR

ECR
D
S&D

- II -




" BDO:

Abstention

oo ooy

BDO:

: 089
$122
:034
:035
:038

B:0538
B:0403
B:0009
B:0156
B:0708

197544
197611

197836

204336

- 124713

Rafalsks Elzbieta

Lizzi Elena R
Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander
Lexﬁann Miriam

Zdechovsky Tomas

ECR
iDp

PPE
PPE
PPE

‘- III -



COMMISSION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTA

:EMPTL

2310253, a 25/1.0/2023 10:14
VOTE 5§
: PUBLIC NOMINAL

10008 Ch”d(m ﬁ‘{g'f — AM 4Sq

RESULTATS

VOTANTS . ........: 0042 )

POUR............: 0035 ‘

CONTRE..........: 0006

ABSTENTIONS. . . ..: 0001

PHSO1A002
Pour

P:034 - B:0009 197836 -~ Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander PPR
P:011 - B:0120 « 028122 -~ Casa David PRI
P:014 ~ B:0189 197510 ~ Duda Jarosiaw PPRE
P:0lé - B:0224 + 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPR
P:017 - B:0227 - 197455 - Pranssen Cindy PPE
P:018 —~ B:0250 ¢« 197436 ~ Geuking Helmut PPR
P:013 - B:0381 + 1976%2 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE
P:035 - B:0156 + 204336 -~ Lexmenn Miriam PPR
P:059 - B:0519 . 040599 - Pietikdinen Sirpa PPE
P:351 -~ B:0637 - 125104 -~ Tomc Romana ﬁPE
P:037 - B:0680 - 197863 - Walsh Maria . PPE
P:038 - B:0708 124713 - 7Zdechovsky Tomndd PPE
P:031 - B:0114 - 126644 - Caflas Jowdi Renew
P:032 - B:0192 197766 - Durif Micholsonova Lucia Renew
P:056 ~ B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:354 - B;0524 197663 - Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:058 - B:0589 + 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew
P:008 - B:0525 + 237224 - Albuguerque Joado 5&D
‘P:007 - B:0580 - 202073 - Angel Marc ’ S&D
P:004 - B:0093 - 197446 - Brglez Milan SED
P:003 - B:0157 - 228604 - De Basso [lan 56D
P:002 - B:0180 « 197579 - Dobrev Kléra S6D
P:027 - B:0177 - 198329 - Durd Ferrandis Estrella S&N
P:026 -~ B:0282 - 197618 - Cualmini Elisabetta S&h
P:356 - B:0308 - 122978 -~ Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:009 - B:0721 - 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S5&D
P:001 ~ B:0386 197697 - Lalucg Aurore S&D
P:025 - B:0559 » 197792 - Rondinelli Danisla ‘ S&D
P:116 - B:0171 « 197468 - Demirel Ozlem The Leit
P:115 - B:0555 « 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:117 - B:;0086 + 197571 - villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:357 - B:0390 . 197461 - Langenciepen Katrin ! Verts/ALE
P:052 -~ B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara ' Verts/ALE
R:053 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie ' Verts/ALE
P:054 ~ B:0560 197506 - Roose Caroline Verts/ALE

BDO:

Contre

P:091 - B:0247 + 1977%4 - Gemma Chiara BCR

- IT -




P:089 B: 0538 197544 - Rafalskae Elzbieta « ECR

P:088 B: 0315 132366 Ruohonen-erner Pirkko ECR

P:090 B:0095 204414 - Qe la Piga Carridn Margarita ECR

‘P:123 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique D

P:024 B:10722 199941 - Vind Mawianne - 8&D

BDO:
Abstention
P:122 - B:0403 - 197611 - Lizzi Elena D s

BDO:

- 111 -




COMMISSION
VOTE W.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

L EMPL

: 0006

:231025-a a 25/10/2023 10:14
(VOTE &

:PUBLIC NOMUINATL

Children first - AM 162

RESULTATS
VOTANTS . ........:0042
POUR......c.uvn. 10036
CONTRE. .........:0004
ABSTENTIONS.....:0002
PHS01A002
Pour

P:034 - B:0009
P:011 - B:0120
P:014 - B:0189
P:016 - B:0224
P:017 - B:0227
P:018 ~ B:0250
P:013 - B:0381
P:035 - B:0156
P:059 -~ B:0519
P:351 ~ B:0637
P:037 - B:0680
P:038 - B:0708
P;031 - B:0114
P:032 - B:0192
P:056 - B:0700
P:354 - B:0524
P:058 ~ B:0589
P:008 - B:0525
P:007 —~ B:0580
P:004 - B:0093
P:003 ~ B:0157
P:002 ~ B:0180
P:027 ~ B:0O177
P:026 ~ B:0282
P:356 ~ B:0308
P:009 ~ B:0721
P:001 -~ B:0386
P:025 ~ B:0559
P:024 - B:0722
P:ll@ - B:0171
P;115 -~ B:0555
P:117 - B:0086
P:357 —_B:0390
P:052 - B:0173
P:053 -~ B:0731
P:054 ~ B:0560

BDO:

197836 ~ Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander
028122 - Casa David
197510 - Duda Jarosiaw
197414 - Fourlas Loucas
197455 - Franssen Cindy
» 197436 -~ Geuking Helmut
+ 197692 - Kympouropoulos'Stelios
204336 - Lexmann Miriam
+ 040599 - Pietikdinen Sirpa
+ 125104 -~ Tomc Romana
+ 197863 -~ Walsh Maria
124713 - Zdechovsky Tomds
126644 -~ Cafias Jovdi
© 197766 - Durii Nicholsonovd Lucia
» 234344 - Orville Max
- 197663 -~ Pisl@ru Dragos
© 197418 ~ Semedo Monica
» 237224 - Albuquerque Jodo
< 202073 - Angel Marc
197446 ~ Brglez Milan ' '
228604 - De Basso Tlan
197579 - Dobrev Klara
198329 ~ Duré Ferrandis Estrella
197618 ~ Gualmini Elisabetta
+ 122978 ~ Homs Ginel Alicia
» 125021 -~ Jongerius Agnes
+ 197697 -~ Lalucqg Aurore
197792 ~ Rondinelli Daniela
+ 199941 - Vvind Marianne
» 197468 ~ Demirel Ozlem
197785 ~ Rodriguez Palop Eugenia
197571 - Villumsen,Nikolaf
197461 - Langensiepen Katrin
« 208722 ~ Matthieu Sara
197573 - Peter-flansen Kira Marie

» 197506 - Roosge Caroline

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPy

PP

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPRE

PPE

PPY

PPy
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew

S&D

5¢D

SED

S&D

S&D

S&N

S&D

S&D

S&D

SED

S&D

S&D

The Left
The Left
The Left
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE

- I1 -~




Contre

P:091 - B:0247 - 197794 - Gemma Chiara ECR
P:089 - B:0538 - 157544 - Rafalsks Elzbieta . BCR
P:088 - B:0315 - 132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko ECR
P:090 - B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carridn Margarita ECR
BDO:
Abstention
¢ P:123 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominique : ID
P:122 - B:0403 - 197611 - Lizzi Blena D
BDO:

-~ IIT -



COMMISSTON
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

"TYRPE DU VOTE

: BMPT.
. 10009
:1231025-A a 25/1.0/2023 10:23
VOTE 9
:PUBLIC WOMINAL

Lt

Children 4irst - Finae RS/

P:034 - B:0009
P:011 - Bs0l20
P:014 — B:0189
P:016 - B:0224
P:017 - B:0227
P:018 -~ B:0250
P:013 - B:0381
P:035 - B:0156
P:059 - B:0519
P:351 -~ B:0637
P:037 - B:0680
P:038 - B:0708
P:031 - B:0114
P:032 - B:0192
P:056 -~ B:0700
P:354 -~ B:0524
P:058 - B:0589
P:008 - B:0525
P:007 ~ B:0580
P:004 - B:0093
P:003 - B:0157
P;002 - B:0180
P:027 - B:0177
P:026 - B:0282
P:356 - B:0308
P:009 - B:0721
P:001 - B:0386
P:025 -~ B:0559
P:024 - B:0722
P:116 - B:0171
P:115 -~ B:0555
P:117 - B:0086
P:357 - B:0390
Ps052 ~ B:0173
P:053 ~ B:0731
P:054 ~ B:0560

BDO:

RESULTATS
VOTANTS. .. ......} 0042 X
POUR.....oonvvunt 0036
CONTRE..........: 0001
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0005
PHS01A002
t Pour

197836 ~ Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander
028i22 -~ Casa David
197510 - Duda Jarosltaw
+ 197414 - Fourlas Loucas
197455 ~ Franssen Cindy
197436 - Geuking lielmut
197682 - Kympouropoulos Stelios
204336 ~ Lexmann Miriam
040599 -~ Pietikdinen Sirpa
+ 125104 - Tomc Romana
+ 197863 - Walsh Maria
124713 - Zdechovsky Tomés
126644 ~ Cadfas Jordi
197766 - Durié Wicholsonova Lucia
234344 - Oxville Max
. 197663 -~ Pislaru Dragos
197418 - Semedo Monica
237224 - Albuguerque Jodo
202073 - Angel Marc
+ 197446 - Brglez Milan
228604 - De Basso Ilan
197579 - Dobrev Kldra
» 198329 - Durd Ferrandis Estrella
» 197618 .~ Gualmini Blisabetta
122978 ~ Homs Ginel Alicia
125021 - Jongerius Agnes
197697 - Lalucqg Aurore
197792 - Rondinelli Daniela
» 199941 - Vind Marianne
+ 197468 -~ Demirel Ozlem
» 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia
197571 - villumsen Nikolaj
197461 ~ Langensiepen Xatrin
208722 - Matthieu Saras
197573 -~ Peter-Hansen Xiva Marie

197506 - Roose Caroline

PrE

PPRE

PP

PRE

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE/

PPR

PPE

PPE

PPa

Ranew

Renew

Reneaw

Renew

Renew

56D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&n

8§D

S6D

S&D

S&D

The Left

The Left
" The Left

Verts/ALE

Verts/ALE

Verts/ALE

Verts/ALE

- TIT -



Contre

132366 - Ruchonen-Lerner Pirkko

P:088 -~ B:0315 ECR

BDO:
Abstention

P:091 B:0247 197794 Gemma Chiara ECR

P:089 B:0538 197544 Rafalska Blzbieta ECR

P:090 B:0095 + 204414 -~ de la Piga Carridn Margarita ECR

P:123 B:0069 - 124771 Bilde Dominique ip

P:122 B:0403 197611 - Lizzi Elena D
BDO:

- IIT -




COMMISSION : EMPTL

VOTE N. 10010

SEANCE 12310254 a 25/1.0/2023 10:22
OBJECT :VOTE 10

TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL

Job creation A 152

RESULTATS

VOTANTS.........: 0040

POUR............: 0020

CONTRE..........: 001¢

ABSTENTIONS.....: 0001

PHS01A002
Pour

P:091 - B:0247 + 197794 - Gemma Chiara ECR
P:089 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:088 -~ B:0315 - 132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko BCR
P:090 - B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carridn Margarita BCR
P:122 - B:0403 -« 197611 ~ Lizzi Elena D
P:é34 - B:0009 + 197836 - Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander PR
P:011l - B:0120 - 028122 --Casa David N PpE
P:014 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jarosiaw PP
P:016 - B:0224 - 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:017 ~ B:0227 + 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE
P:018 - B:0250 197436 -~ Geuking Helmut PP
P:013 - B:0381 - 197692 -~ Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE
P:035 - B:0156 - 204336 - Lexmann Mirien PPE
P:351 - B:0637 + 125104 - Tomc Romana PPE
P:037 - B:0680 + 197863 - Walsh Mavia * . PPa
P;038 - B:0708 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomés PPE
P:031 - B:0114 - 126644 ~ Cafas Jordi Reaew
P:032 - B:0192 197766 - Duri$ Nicholsonova Lucia Renew
P:056 - B:0700 234344 - Oxville Max Renew
P:058 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew

BDO:

Contre

P:008 - B:0525 237224 - Albuguergue Jo&o 56D
P:007 ~ B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc 5&D
P:004 - B:0093 197446 -~ Brglez Milan 38D
P:003 - B:0157 - 228604 ~ De Basso Ilan 56D
P:002 ~ B:0180 + 197579 ~ Dobrev Klara S&D
P:027 - B:0177 + 198329 ~ Durd Fervandis Estrella S&D
P:026 - B:0282 - .197618 - Gualmini Zlisabeita ‘ 860
P:356 -~ B:0308 122978 -~ Hows Ginel Alicia S&D
P:009 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes 55D
P:001 - B:0386 197697 ~ Lalucqg Aurore 580
P:025 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Deniela S&D
P:024 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne 88D
P:116 - B:0171 197468 - Demirel Ozlem The Left
P:115 - B30555 197785 - Rodriguez Palop.FEugenia The Left
P:117 - B:0086 +« 197571 -~ villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:357 ~ B:0390 - 197461 - Langensiepen katrin Verts/ALE

-~ II -



P:052 —~ B:0173 « 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:053 - B:0731 - 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE

P:054 - B:0560 197506 - Roose Caroline

BDO:

Abstention

ID

P:123 - B:0069 ¢ 124771 ~ Bilde Dominigue

BDO:

- III ~



COMMISSION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

: EMPL

: 0012

1231025-3 a 25/10/2023 10:74
(VOTE 12

:PUBLIC NOMINAL

Job croction, ca3g

RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........: 0042
POUR............: 0027
CONTRE..........: 0010
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0005
PHSOL1A002
Pour
P:011 - B:0120 - 0281é2 ~ Casa David BPE °
P:016 - B:0224 - 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPR
P:017 - B:0227 - 197455 ~ Franssen Cindy PPE
P:018 - B:0250 - 197436 - Ceuking Helmut PPE
P:059 - B:0519 + 040599 - Pietikiinen Sirpa PRY
P:351 - B:0637 + 125104 - Tomc Romana PPR
P:037 - B:0680 197863 - Walsh Maria PPE
P:038 - B:0708 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPZ
P:008 -~ B:0525 » 237224 - Albuguerque Jodo 8&D
P:007 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc 58D
P:004 - B:0093 + 197446 - Brglez Milan 8&D
P:003 - B:0157 - 228604 - De Basso Ilan 56D
P:002 - B:0180 + 197579 - Dokrev Kléra "8&D
P:027 - B:0177 -+ 198329 - Durd Ferrandis Estrella S&D
ﬁ:026 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Zlisabetta S&D
P:356 - B:0308 -+ 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 86D
P:009 - B:0721 + 125021 - Jongerius Agnes 56D \
P:001 - B:0386 197697 -~ Lalucg Aurore 5&D
P:025 -~ B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela 88D ‘
P:024 - B30722 199941 - vind Marianne S&D
P:116 - B:0171 + 197468 - Demirel Ozlem The Left
P:115 - B:0555 + 197785 ~ Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:117 - 320086 ¢+ 197571 ~ Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:357 - B:0390 + 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:052 ~ B:0173 + 208722 -~ Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:053 - B:0731 + 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie 4 Verts/ALE
P:054 - B:0560 197506 - Roose Caroline ‘ Verts/ALE
BDO:
! Contre
P:091 - B:0247 - 197794 - Gemma Chiara ECR
P:089 - B:(0538 197544 - Rafalska Tlzbieta ECR
P:088 - B:0315 + 132366 - Ruchonen-Lerner Pirkko ECR
P:090 - B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa-Carrién Margarita ' . ECR
P:123 - B:0069 » 124771 ~ Bilde Dominioue g i]
P:122 -~ B:0403 + 197611 -« Lizzi ©lena I
P:034 - B:0009 - 1§7836 - Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander PPA
P:014 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE
P:013 - B:0381 + 197692 - Rympouropoulos Stelios PPE

- IT -



P:035 - B:0156 + 204236 - Lexmann ddiriam PPH

BDO:
Abstention

P:031 B:0114 126644 -~ Cahas Jordi Renew

pP:032 B:0192 - 197766 -~ Durif Nicholsonova Lucia. Renew

P:056 B: 0700 234344 - Orville Max ~ Renew

P:354 B:0524 197663 - Pislaru Dvagos Renew

P:058 B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica o Renew
BDO:

- IITI -~



COMMISSION :EMPTL

VOTE N. 10013 i
SEANCE 1231025-A a 25/10/2023 10:25 \)ob ah‘ 4q
OBJECT VOTE 13 Cr@ Or) AM ’
TYRPE DU VOTE cPUBLIC NOMINAL
RESULTATS
VOTANTS. . ..... ..:0042
POUR............:0023
CONTRE........ ..:0004
ABSTENTIONS.....:0015
PHSO1A002 | .
Pour
P:091 - B:0247 - 197794 -~ Gemma Chiara : BCR
P:089 - B:0538 - 197544 -~ Rafalska £lzbietia ECR
P:088 ~ B:0315 + 132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko ECR
P:090 - B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carridn Margarita ‘ECR
P:123 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominigue ip
P:122 —~ B:0403 + 197611 -~ Lizzi Elena 35}
P:034 - B:0009.+ 197836 - Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander ' . PPE
P:011 - B:0120 .+ 028122 - Casa David : ' PPE
P:014 - B:0189 - 197510 -~ Duda Jarostaw PPR
P:01l6 - B:0224 - 197414 - Fourlas Loucss ‘ PPy
P:017 - B:0227 + 197455 - Franssen Cindy PR3
P:018 - B:0250 -« 197436 - Gevking Helmnt PPE
P:013 - B:0381 -+ 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios ) PPE
P:035 - B:0156 - 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPR
P:059 - B:0519 « 040599 -~ Pietik&inen Sirpa PPE
P:351 - B:0637 -« 125104 ~-. Tomc Romana PRE
P:037 - B:0680 -+ 197863 - Walsh Maria PPRE
P:038 ~ B:0708 - 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomads PPE,
P:031 - B:0114 + 126644 - Cafias. Jordi Renew
P:032 -~ B:0192 - 197766 - Duri$ Wicholsorovd Lucia . Renaw
P:056 -~ B:0700 « 234344 - Orville Max ' Renew
pP:354 - -B:0524 - 197663 - Pislaru Dragos R Renew
P:058 - B:0589 « 197418 -~ Semedo Monica Renew
BDO:
Contre
~P:357 - B:0390 - 197461 - Langensiepen Xatrin Veurts/ALE
P:052 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:053 - B:0731 « 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE
P:054 - B:0560 + 197506 -~ Roose Caroline Verts/ALE
BDO:
Abstention
P:008 —~ B:0525 - 237224 - Albuguergue Jodo S&D
P:007 -~ B:0580 - 202073 - Angel Marc S&D

- II -



P:004
P:003
P:002
P:027
P:026
P:356
P:009
P:001
P: 025
P:024
P:116
P:115
P:117

BDO:

B:
B:
B:
B:
B:
B:
B:
B:
B:
10722
10171
10555
10086

ww ww

0093
0157
0180
0177
0282
0308
0721
0386
0559

197446
228604
197579
198329

. 197618

122978
125021
197697
197792
199941
197468
197785
197571

Brglez HMilan

Dae Basso Ilan

Dobrev Rléara

Durd Ferrvardis Bstrella
Gualminil Kiisabetta
Homs Ginel Alicia

. Jongerius Agnes

Lalucg Aurore
Rondinelli Daniela
Vind Marianne
Demirel Ozlem
Rodriguez Palop Eugenia

- Villumgen Wikolaj

S&D
S&D
SsD
S&D
S&D
S&D
S&D
S8D
S&D
S&D
The Left
Tﬁe Left
The Left

- III -

-



COMMISEION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOIE

: EMRL
10014
1231.025-A a 25/10/202% 10:25
VOTE 14
PUBLIC WNOMINAL

Job creation Am 151

RESULTATS

VOTANTS .. .......: 0040 ,

POUR. ...........: 0020

CONTRE..........: 0019 '

ABSTENTIONS...,.: 0001 .

PHS01A002
Pour

</ P:091 - B:0247 - 197794 Gemma Chiara BCR
P:089 - B:0538 197544 Rafalska Zlzbiets ECR
P:088 - B:0315 + 132366 Ruohdnen~Lerner Pirkko BCR
P:090 - B:0095 - 204414 de la Pisa Carridn Margarita BCR i
P:122 - B:0403 -+ 197611 Lizzi Tlena . gal
P:034 - B:0009 - 197836 Aleiandrov Yordanov Alexander PPR
P:011 - B:0120 - 028122 - Casa David ' PPE
P:014 - B:0189 197510 Duda Jarosiaw PPE
P:016 -~ B:0224 « 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:017 -.B:0227 +« 197455 Franssen Cindy PPRE
P:013 - B:0381 + 197682 Rympourcpoulos Stelios PPR
P:035 - B:0156 - 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:351 -~ B:0637 125104 Tome Romana PRy
P:037 - B:0680 « 197863 Walsh Maria ] PPR -
P:038 - B:0708 124713 Zdechovsky Tomadd PPRE
P:031 ~ B:0114 - 126644 Cafias Jowrdi Renew
P:022 - B:0l102 197766 Durid Nicholsonovd Lucia Renew
P:056 - B:0766 ¢ 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:354 - B:0524 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renaw
P:058 ~ B:0589 » 197418 Semedo Monica t Renew

/
BDO:
- AN
Contre

Ps008 - B:0525 ¢« 237224 Albuquergue Jodo 86D
P:007 - B:0580 - 202073 Angel Marc SED
P:004 ~ B:0093 « 197446 Brglez Milan / S&D
P:003 - B:0157 - 228604 - De Basso [lan 5D
P:002 - B:0180 + 197579 Dobrev Xléra SED
P:027 -~ B:0177 « 198329 Duréd Ferrandis Bstrella 56D
P:026 - B:0282 : 197618 Gualmini ®lisabetta 5&D
P:356 -~ B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:009 -~ B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes 5&D
P:001 -~ B:0386 » 197697 Lalucqg Aurore 86D
P:025 - B:0559 ¢ 197792 Roundinelli vaniela S&D
P:024 - B:0722 - 199941 - viand Mavianoe 8&D
P:116 -~ B:0171 - 197468 Demirel Ozlem The Left
P:115 - B:0555 » 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:117 - B:0086 + 197571 villumsen Xixolaj The Left
P:357 - » 197461 Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE

B:0390



P:052 -~ B:0173

.

208722 - Matthieu Saxa

Verts/ALE

P:053 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE
P:054 - B:0560 - 197506 - Roose Cavoline Verts/ALE
BDO:
Abstention
P:123 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID

BDO:

- III ~



COMMISSION
VOTE M.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

: EMPT,

10015

:231025~-A a 25/10/2023 10:26
:VOTE 185

:PUBLIC NOMINATL

Job croogion CA 6

h RESULTATS
VOTANTS . ........: 0042
POUR. ....oouuount 0026
CONTRE. . ........ 10009
ABSTENTIONS. . ...: 0007

t
PHS01A002
Pour

P:011 -~ B:0120
P:059 - B:0519
P:351 -~ 3:0637
P:031 - B:0114
P:032 - B:0192
P:354 - B:0524
P:058 - B:0589
P:008 - B:0525
P:007 - B:0580
P:004 -~ B:0093

P:003 ~ B:0157

P:002 - B:0180
P:027 - B:0177
P:026 - B:0282
P:356 - B:0308
P:009 - B:0721
P:001 - B:0386
P:025 - B:0559
P:024 - B:0722
P:116 - B:0171
P:115 - B:0555
P:117 - B:0086
P:357 - B:039%0
P:052 - B:0173
P:053 -~ B:0731
> P:054 -~ B:0560

f BDO:

028122 - Casa David
040599 - PietikZinen S.rpe
« 125104 ~ Toma Romana
126644 - Cafias Jordi
197766 - Burii Wicholsonova Lucia
197663 - Pislaru Dragos
v+ 197418 - Semedo Monica
+ 237224 - Albugquerque Jodo
202073 - Angel Marc
+ 197446 - Brglez milan
228604 -~ De Basso Tlaa
197579 - Dobrev Kiara
198329 ~ Duré Ferrandis Estrella
197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta
122978 ~ Homs Ginel Allcia
125021 -~ Jongerius Agnas
i97697‘« Lalucqg Auroce
197792 - Rondinelli Daniela
199941 -~ vind Marianne
197468 ~ Demirel Ozlen
197785 - Rodriguez Palop Rugenia
197571 - villumsen Nikolaj
197461 -~ Langensiepea Ketxin
208722 -~ Metthieu Sars
197573 ~ Peter-hansen Kira Marie
¢+ 197506 - Roose Caroline

;

PPE
PPE
PP
Ranew
Renaw
Renaw
Renew
5&D
560
B&ED
56D

S&D

The Left
The Left
“he Leit
Verts/ALERE
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Ve s /ALE

Contre

P:091 - B:0247
P:089 — B:0538
P:088 - B:0315
P:090 - B:0095
P:123 - B:0069
P:122 ~ B:0403

P:034 - B:0009

P:035 - B:0156
P:038 -~ B:0708

197794 - Gemma Chiara
197544 - Refalsta £1Zbieta

132366 - Ruochoneun-Lerner Plrkko

204414 -~ de la Pisa Cavridn Margarita

124771 - Bilde Dominigue
197611 - Lizzi Elena

. 204336 - Lexmann Miriam
124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas

« 197836 ~ Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander

BCR
ECR
BCR

PPE
PPE
EPE

- IT —




BDO:

Abstention

P:014
P:016
P:017
P:018
P:013
P:037

P:056

BDO:

B:0189
B:0224
B:0227
B:0250
B:0381
B:0680
B:0700

197510
197414
197455
197436
197692
197863

234344

Duca Jarosiaw

Fourlas Loucas

. Franssen Cindy

Geuking Helmut
Xympouropoulos Stelios
Walsh Maria

Orville Max

PPE
PPE
PPE
PPE
PPE
PPE

Renew

- IIT -



COMMI SSION
VOTE N.
SEANCE _
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

: EMP T

: 0017

12310254 a 25/10/2023 15:28
VOTE 17

PUBLIC NOMINATL

AM 205

RESULTATS ‘
VOTANTS. ........:0041
POUR............:0008
CONTRE.......... : 0021
ABSTENTIONS.....:0014 .
PHS01R002
Pour
P:059 —~ B:0519 -+ 040599 - Pietikéiﬁen Slrpa PPE -
P:116 - B:0171 197468 - Demirel Ozlem The Left
P:115 - B:0555 197785 ~ Rodriguez Palop lugenia The Left
P:357 - B:0390 - 197461 > Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:052 ~ B:0173 + 208722 - Matthieu Sars Verts/ALE '
P;054 -~ B:O?GO + 197506 - Roose Caroline Veorts/ALE
BDO:
/
Contre
e e e R
P:0%1 - B:0247 + 197794 - Gemma Chiara BUR '
P:089 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elibieta - BCR
P:088 -~ B:0315 132266 -~ Ruchonen-Lerner Pirvkko BCR
P:090 -~ B:00%5 + 204414 - de la Pisa Cerridn Margarita B
P:123 -~ B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominigue in
P:122 - B:0403 + 197611 - Lizzi Elena i
P:034 - B:0009 - 197836 - Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander PPA
P:011 -~ B:0120 028122 - Casa bavid PPE
P:014 - B:0189 - 197510 - Duda Jaros)aw PPy
P:016 - B:0224 - 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PR3
P:018 - B:0250 + 197436 ~ Geuking Helmut PP3
P3013 - B:0381 ¢« 197692 ~ Kympourcpoulos Stelios PRE
P:035 -~ B:0156 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPa
P:351 ~ B:0637 + 125104 - Tomc Romana PR3 ,
P:038 - B:0708 124713 - Zdechovskly Tonéds PPE
P:031 - B:0114 + 126644 - Caflas Jordi Ranew
P:032 - B:0192 197766 - Duri% Nicholsorova Lucia Renew
P:056 - B:0700 + 234344 -~ Ovville Max Renew .
P:354 - B:0524 197663 - Pislacu Dragos Ranew
P:058 - B:0589 - 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew
P:024 - B:0722 199941 - vind Marianue 36D
BDO:
Abstention
P:017 - B:0227 197455 -~ Fraunssen Cindy PPy
P:037 - B:0680 + 197863 - Walsh Maria

- TT -



P:008
P:007
P:004
P:003
P:002
P:027
P:026
P:356
P:009
P:001
P:025
P:117

BDO:

B:0525
B3 0580
B:0093
B:10157
B:0180
B:0177
B:10282
B:0308
B:0721
B: 0386
B:0559
B:0086

237224
202073
197446
228604
197579
198329
197618
122978
125023
197697
197792

197571

Albuguergue Jodo

- Angel Maxrc
- Brglez Milan

. De Basso Ilan

bobrev Klara
Purd Ferrandis Estrella
Gualmini Blisabetta

. Homs Ginel Alicia

Jongerius Agnes

Lalucg Aurore

. Rondinelli Daniela
. Villumsen Nikolaj

S&D
S&D
$&D
S&D
S&D
S&D
$&D
S&D
S&D
S&D
S&D |
The Left

- IIT -



COMMISSION
VOTE .
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

: EMPL
10018
12310253 a 25/10/2023 10:29
VOTE 1.8
$PUBLIC NOMINAT

Job crootion CA 42 otk

' RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........: 0040
POUR............% 0020
CONTRE..........: 0019 .
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0001
PHB01A002
Pour
- . [ -
P:0§1 - B:0247 -« 197794 - Gemma Chiara BOR
P:089 - B:0538 197544 Rafalska Zlibleva ETR
P:088 - B:0315 « 132366 Ruochonen-Lerner Birkko BOR
P:090 - B:0095 204414 de la Pisa Carrién Margarita BCR N
P:122 - B:0403" + 197611 Lizzi Tlena o
P:034 - B:0009 - 197836 Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander PPRE
P:011 - B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
P:014 - B:0189 - 197510 Duda Jaroskaw PPE
P:016 ~ B:0224 - 19f414 Fourlas Louéés PPE
P:018 - B26250 + 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:013 - B:0381 -+ 197692 Kympouropoulos Stelios PR,
P:035 - B:0156 204336 Lexmenn Mirviam PPRE
P:351 - B:0637 - 125104 Tome Romana PPE
P:037 - B:0680 197863 Walsh Marie BPE
P:038 - B:0708 - 124713 Zdechovsky Tomai PIE
P:031 - B:0114 - 126644 Cafag Jordi Renew
/\P:032 - B:0192 197766 Durig Wicnolsonové Lucia - Renaw
P:056 -~ B:0700 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:354 -~ B:0524 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:058 - B:0589 -« 197418 Semedo Monica Renew
BDO:
e ¢
~ Contre
P:123 - B:0069 124771 Bilde Dominigue i
P:008 -~ B:0525 . 237224 Albuguergue Jodo S&D
P:007 - B:0580 + 202073 Angel Marc S&D
P:004 - B:0093 -+ 197446 Brglez Milan 5D .
P:002 ~ B:s0180 + 197579 Dobrev Klira S6b
P:027 - B:0177 -« 198329 Dura Fervandis Bstrella 8&D
P:026 - B:0282 - 197618 Gualmini Blisabetta 8&D
P:356 -~ B:0308 -« 122978 Homs Ginel Aliciz S&D
P:009 - B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:001 - B:0386 « 197697 Lalucg Aurore 86D
P:025 -~ B:0559 197792 Rondinelli Daniela 86D
P:024 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne 8&D
P:116 - B:0171 + 197468 Demirel ﬁélem the Left
P:115 - B:0555 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:117 - B:0086 +» 197571 - villumsen Nikolaj The Zeft
P:357 - B:0390 - 19746l Langensiepen Katwin Verts/ALE

- T -



P:052 -~ B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE

P:053 - B:0731 - 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE
P:054 - B:0560 - 197506 -~ Roose Caroline . Verts/ALE
o~
BDO:
$
Abstention .

P:003 - B:0157 - 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D

BDO:
2
‘
)
\ [ ,

- IIT -



COMMISSION : EMPL
VOTE N. :Q0Ls
SEANCE :231025~-a a3 25/10/2023 10:30

OBJECT ;VOTE 19 ‘ JOb CIQMm AM 238

TYPE DU VOTH :PUBLIC NOMINAL

BESULTATS

VOIANTS.........: 0042
BOUR. .. ..ouunn..s 0020 . )
CONTRE..........: 0022
ABSTENTIONS. ,...: 0000
PHSOLIAL02
Pour

P:017 ~ B:0227 « 197455 - Franssen Cindy

P:018 - B:0250 - 197436 - Geuking Helmut

P:059 - B:0519 -+ 040599 ~ Pietikéinen Sirpea

P:008 - B:0525 -« 237224 ~ Albuquerque Jodo

P:007 - B:0580 -« 202073 - Angel Marc

P:004 - B:0093 « 197446 - Brglez Milan

P:002 - B:0180 - 197579 - Dobrev Kléra .
P:027 -~ B:0177 - 198329 - Durd Ferrandis fstrella
P:026 - B:0282 « 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta
P:356 ~ B:0308 - 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia

P:009 -~ B:0721 -« 125021 - Jongerius Agnes

P:001 - B:0386 + 197697 -~ Lalucg Aurore

P:025 -~ B:0559 - 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela
P:116 - B:0171 - 197468 - Demirel Ozlem

P:115 - B:0555 « 197785 - Rodriguez Palbp Fugenia
P:117 - B:0086 « 197571 - vVillumsen Nikolaj

P:357 -~ B:0390 - 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin
P:052 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara

P:053 - B:0731 + 197573 - Peter-dansen Kira Marie
P:054 - B:0560 -« 197506 - Roose Caroline

BDO:

PPE
PPE

Ea R

S&D
S&D
S&D
S&D
§&D
S&D
Sen
S&D
8&D
The Left
the Left
The Left
Verts/ALE
Vexts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE

Contre

P:091 - B:0247 - 197794 - Gemma Chiara

‘P:089 - B:0538 - 197544 - Rafalska Elztleta

P:088 - B:0315 '+ 132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko

P:090 - B:0095 « 204414 - de la Pisa Carridn Margarita
P:123 - B:0069 + 124771 -~ Bilde Dominigue

P:122 - B:0403 - 197611 - Lizzi Tlena

P:034 -~ B:0009 -+ 197836 -~ Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander
P:011 -~ B:0120 +« 028122 - Casa David

P:014 - B:018% - 197510 ~ Duda Jarosiaw

P:016 ~ B:0224 - 197414 - ¥Fourlas Loucas R
P:013 - B:0381 - 197692 - Kympouropoulos Suelios

P:035 -~ B:0156 - 204336 - Lezmann Miriam

P:351 - B:0637 - 125104 - Tomc Romana

P:037 - B:0680 - 197863 - wWalsh Maria

P:038 - B:0708 - 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas

P:031 - B:0114 - 126644 - Cadas Jordi

GUR
ECR
BCR
BCR
=D

i

PPE
PPE
FPE
PrE
PDE
PP
RPPE
PPE
PPE

Renew

_];I.



P:032
P:056
P:354
P:058
P:003
P:024

BDO:

B:0192
B: 0700
B: 0524
B:0589
B:01E7
B:0722

187766
234344
197663
197418
228604
199941

Burid Nicholsonova Lucia

- Orville Max .

Pislaru Drdajos

- Semedo, Monica

D Basso Ilan

. Vind Marianne

Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew
S&D
S&D

Abstention

BDO:

- III -



COMMISSION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

:EMPT
100286
1231025-A 3 25/10/2023 10:35
:VOTE 26
:PUBLIC NOMINAT

Job creadion CA 20 addition

RESULIATS
VOTANTS. .. . ..ot 0043
POUR............1 0021
CONTRE..........: 0021
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0001
PHSOLAD02
Pour
P:059 - B:0519 + 040599 - Pietikdinen Sirpa prn
P:008 ~ B:0525 237224 - Albuguerque Jodo 38D
P:607 - B:0580 + 202073 - Angel Marc S&D
P:006 - B:0070 + 197435 -~ Bischoff Gabricle S&D
P:004 - B:0093 + 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:003 - B:0157 - 228604 -~ De Basso Ilan Sen
P:002 -~ B:0180 -+« 197579 - Dobrev Kléra S&D
P:027 - B:s0177 + 198329 -~ Durd Ferrandis Estrella 55D
P:026 ~ B:0282 + 197618 -~ Gualmini Blisabeita 56D
P:356 - B:0308 +» 122978 -~ Homs Ginel Alicia SaD
P:009 - B:0721 + 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:001 - B:0386 - 197687 ~ Lalucg Aurore S&D
P:025 - B:0559 +,197792 -~ Rondinelli Daniela Sk
P:0G24 -~ B:0722 - 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D
P:116 — B:0171 + 197468 - pemirel Ozlem ithe Left
P:115 - B:0555 « 197785 -~ Rodriguez Palop HEugenia The Left
P:117 - B:0086 197%71 - villumsen Nikolaf The Left
P:357 - B:0390 + 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Vorts/ALE -
P:052 -~ B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:053 -~ B:0731 « 197573 -~ Peter-Hansen Rira Marie Verts/ALE
P:054 - B:;0560 « 197506 - Roose Caroline Verts/ALE
\BDO:
h Contre
P:091 ~ B:0247 - 19&794 ~ Gemma Chiara BCR
P:089 - B:0538 - 197544 - Rafalska nlzbieta ECR
P:088 - B:0315 - 132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Firkko BCR
P:090 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carridn Margarita BUR
P:122 - B:0403 + 197611 - Lizzi Elena in
P:034 - B:0009 « 197836 ~ Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander PPL -
P:011 - B:0120 - 028122 - Casa David PEE
P:014 -~ B:0189 197510 ~ Duda Jaiosiaw PRz
P;016 - B:0224 -« 197414 -~ Fourlas Loucas PPE
P3;017 - B:0227 -+ 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE
P:018 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE
P:013 - B:0381 + 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPRE
© P:035 - B:0156 + 204336 - Lexmann Miriam Pry
P:351 - B:0637 « 125104 - Tomc Romana PPR
P:037 - B:0680 - 197863 - Walsh Haria PEE

- IT —



P:038 - B:0708 124713 - zZdechovsky Toma$s PPE
P:031 - B:0114 126644 - Cafias Jordi Renew
P:032 - B:0192 197766 -~ Durid Nicholsonova Lucia Renew
P:056 -~ B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:354 - B:0524 197663 ~ Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:058 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew
BDO:
Abstention
P:123 -~ B:0069 124771 -~ Bilde Dominique ID

BDO:

~

- IIT -



COMMISSION CEMPL

VOTE N. : 0028 . . )
SEANCE :231025-A a 25/10/2023 10:36 ‘ \)Ob C(w)l o) AM %2‘:}_ W[;(. 2
OBJECT :VOTE 28 L
TYPE DU VOTE (PUBLIC NQMiNAL
RESULTATS . l
VOTANTS . .. ......: 0043
POUR............:¢ 0013
CONTRE .. vvvuvuwent 0021
ABSTENTIONS. . . . . : 0009 ‘
PHS01A002
Pour

P:122 -~ B:0403 +» 197611 - Lizzi Elena - 3

P:034 - B:0009 - 197836 - Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander PPE

P:011 - B:0120 - 028122 - Casa David PPE

P:014 - B:018% - 197510 - Duda Jarostaw : PPE

P:016 - B:0224 + 197414 - Yourlas Lougas PPE

P:017 - B:0227 - 197455 - Franssen Cindy ~ PPER

P:018 - B:0250 + 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE

P:013 -~ B:0381 + 197692 ~ Kympouropoulos Stelios : PPE

P:035 -~ B:0156 - 204336 - Lexmenn Miriam PPRE

P:059 - B:0519 - 040599 -~ Pietikédinen Sirpa PPE

P:351 ~ B:0637 +« 125104 - Tomc Romana ’ PPE

P:037 - B:0680 + 197863 - Walsh Maria ‘ PPE

P:038 — B:0708 - 124713 - Zdechovsky Tonas - PPE B
BDO:

:
Contré ’

P:123 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominigue ) ‘ D

P:008 - B:0525 « 237224 - Albuguerque Jodo S&D

P:007 - B:0580 - 202073 - Angel Marc 85D

P:006 -~ B:0070 « 197435 ~ Bischotff Gsbriele . 560

P:004 -~ B:0093 + 197446 - Brglez Milan 8&D

P:003 -~ B:0157 -+ 228604 -~ De Basso Ilan ( S&D

P:002 - B30180 « 197579 - Dobrev Klara 5&D

P:027 - B:0177 + 198329 - Durd Ferrandis Escrella ’ 58D

P:026 - B:0282 + 197618 - Gualmini Zlisabetta ' 5&D

P:356 - B:0308 +« 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D

P:OOé - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D

P:001 - B:0386 ¢« 197697 - Lalucg Aurore S5&D

P:025 - B:0559 'ﬁl97792 - Rondinelli Daniela : 5¢D

P:024 - B:0722 + 199941 -~ vind Marianne SED

P:116 - B:0171 + 197468 - Demirel Ozlem The Left

P:115 - B:0555 +« 197785 - Rodriquez Palop Eugenia The Left

P:117 - B:0086 - 197571 - villumsen Nikolaj] ) The Left

P:357 - B:0390 - 197461 - Langensiepen Ratrin Verts/ALE

P:052 - B:0173 - 208722 -~ Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE

P:053 - B:0731 + 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie [ Verts/ALE

P:054 - B:0560 . 197506 - Roose Caroline , ' Verts/ALE -
BDO:

- II -



Abstention

P:091
P:089
P:088
P:090
P:031
P:032
P:056
P:354
P:058

BDO¢

B:0247
B:0538
B:0315
B:0095
B:0114
B:0192
B:0700
B:0524
B:0589

197794
197544
132366
204414
126644
197766
234344
197663
197418

Gemma Chiara

Rafalska Elzbieta
Ruchonen-Lerner Pirkko

de la Pisa Carridn Margarita
Cafias Jordi

Hurid Nicholsonové Lucia

Ory ille Max

Pislaru Dragos

Semedo Monica

ECR
ECR
ECR
ECR
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew

Renew

- III -~



COMMISSION

EMPTL

VOTE N. :0030 \)Ob CrQaiﬁOﬂ A,’,/‘ 536}33?’
SEANCE 1231025-A 8 25/10/2023 10:37
OBJECT :VOTE 20 , ‘ :
TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAT ;
RESULTATS
VOIANTS. ........: Q042
POUR.,....0co00.: Q025
CONTRE. ......... : 0017
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0000
PHS01A002
Pour {
P:011 - B:0120 + 028122 - Casa David PPE
P:014 - B:0189 - 197510 -~ Duda Taroszlaw PpPa
P:016 - B:0224 + 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:013 -~ B:0381 +» 197692 - Rympouropoulos Stelios PPE
P:05% - B:051% + 040599 - Piletikdinen Sirpa PPE
‘P:351 - B:0637 - 125i04 - Tome Romana PP
P:038 - B:0708 - 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPE
P:008 - B:0525 + 237224 - Albuquerque Jo&o Sen
P:007 ~ B:0580 » 202073 - Angel Marc 5&0 ~
P:006 - B:0070 + 197435 - Bischotff Gabriele S&D
P:004 ~ B:0093 + 197446 - Brglez Milan SED
P:002 - B:0180 + 197579 - Dobrev Klara S&D
P:027 - B:0177 -+ 198329 - Durd Ferrandis Estrella 88D
P:026 - B:0282 - 197618 - Gualmini Ilisabetta S&D
P:356 - B:0308 - 1?2978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 58D
P:009 -~ B:0721 - 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:001 - B:0386 - 197697 - Lalucq Aurore 58D
P:025 - B:0559 + 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela 5&D
P:116 - B:0171 « 197468 - Demirel Ozlem © The Leift
P:115 - B:0555 + 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:117 - B:0086 + 197571 - villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:357 - B:039%0 -+ 197461 -~ Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:052 -~ B:0173 -+ 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:053 ~ B:0731 - 197573 - Peter-tansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE
P:054 -~ B:0560 « 197506 - Roose Caroline Verts/ALE
BDO:
' Contre
P:091 - B:0247 - 197794 - Gemma Chiara BOR
P:089 - B:0538 - 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:088 - B:0315 + 132366 - Ruohonen-Lerrer Pirkko ECR
P:090 - B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carridn Margarita ECR
P:123 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominique W
P:122 - B:0403 + 197611 - Lizzi Flena w
P:034 - B:0009 + 197836 - Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander PPA
P:018 - B:0250 + 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPZ3
P:035 - B:0156 - 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:037 - B:0680 .+ 197863 - Walsh Maria PPE
P:031 - B:0114 - 126644 ~ Caflas Jovdi Renew

- I -




197766

P:032 B:0192 - Buri$ Nicholsonova Lucia Renew
P:056 -~ B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:354 - B:0524 197663 - Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:058 B:0589 - 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew
P:003 B:0157 228604 - De Bassou llan S&D
P:024 B:0722 - 199941 vind Maxianne S&D
BDO:
Abstention
v
BDO:

- IIT -



COMMISSION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTHE

1 BMPL
: 0041

1231025-A a 25/10/2023 10:44

VOTE 41

:PUBLIC NOMINAL

Job Creodion

AM -

. 2 - - - et e
RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........: 0043 )
POUR............: 0023
CONTRE..........: 0007 B
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0013
PHSOLA002
Pour
P:091 - B:0247 + 197794 - Gemma Chiara BCR
P:089 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska %lzbieta - ECR
P:088 - B:0315 - 132366 ~ Ruchonen-Lerner Pirkko BCR
P:090 - B:0095 + 204414 - de la Pisa Carridn Margarita ECR ‘
P:123 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominicue’ m
P:122 - B:0403 127611 ~ Lizzi Elena k)]
P:034 - B:0009 - 197836 - Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander ppa
P:011 - B:0120 + 028122 - Casa David PPE
P:014 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jarositaw: PPE
P:016 - B:0224 .- 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPR
" p:ol7 - B:0227 + 197455 - Franssen Cindy' PPE
P:018 - B:0250 -+ 197436 ~ Geuking Helmﬁt PPy
P:013 - B:0381 + 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE
P:035 - B:0156 + 204336 ~ Lexmann Hiriam * PP
P:059 - B:0519 040599 - Pietikédinen Sirpa PPR
P:351 - B:0637 - 125104 - Tomc Romana PPH
P:037 - B:0680 - 197863 - Walsh Maria PPE
P:038 - B:0708 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomds PPE
5:031 - B:0114 126644 - Cafias Joxdi Renew
P:032 - B:0192 197766 ~ Durii Nicholszonovi Lucia Reanew
P:056 ~ B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Reaew
P:354 - B:0524 197663 ~ Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:058 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew
BDO:
- Contre
P:116 — B:0171 + 197468 - Demirel Ozlem The Left
P:115 - B:0555 + 197785 - Rodriguer Palop Rugenia The Leit
P:117 - B:0086 197571 - villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:357 - B:0390 - .197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:052 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sars Varts/ALE
P:053 - B:0731 - 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE
P:054 ~ B:0560 + 197506 ~ Roose Caroline Verts/ALE
BDO:

- IT -




P:008
P:007
P:006
p:004
P:003
P:002
P:027
P:026
P:356
P:009
P:001
P:025
‘P:024

BDO:

B:
B:
B:
B:
B:
:0180
10177
:0282
0308
0721
B:
B:
B:

B

W oW W w

0525
0580
0070
0093
0157

0386
0559
0722

237224
202073
197435
197446
228604
197579
198329
197618
122978
125021
197697
197792
199941

Abstention

Albuquergue Jodo

. aagel Marc
- Bischoff Gabriele

- Brglez Milan

De Basso Iflan

. Dobrev Kléra
- Durd Ferrandis Estrella
- Gualmini Elisabetta

Homs Ginel Alicia.
Jongerius Agnes
Lalucg Aurore

Rondinelli Daniela

. Vind Marianne

84D
58D
S&D
S&D
S&D
S&D
S&D
S&D
S&D
S&D
S&D
S&D
S&D

- III -



COMMISSION

VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTH

:EMPL.
: 00453
12310254 a 25/10/2023 10:47
VOTE 45
:PUBLIC NOMINATL

| RESULTATS

Job Creation AN 25

VOTANTS.........: 0042 ,

POUR.......co...t 0021

CONTRE. .........: 0020

ABSTENTIONS.....: 0001

PHS012002
Pour

P:089 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Rlzbieta ECR
P:088 - B:0315 132366 ~ Ruchoeonen-~Lerner Rirkko BOR
P:090 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Curridn Margarita BOR
P:122 - B:0403 197611 - Lizzi RElena is]
P:034 - B:0009 197836 ~ Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander PP
P:011 - B:0120 028122 ~ Casa Dbavid PPE ‘
P:014 - B:0189 .- 197510 - buda Jarostaw PR3
P:016 - B:0224 » 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:017 - B:0227 197455 « FPranssen Cindy PDE
P:018 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut pP3
P:013 -~ B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios 1490
P:035 - B:0156 + 204336 - Leamann Miriam PPE
P:059 - B:0519 040599 - Pietikdinen Sivpa PRI
P:351 - B:0637 125104 -~ Tomc Romana . PDIE
P:037 - B:0680 197863 - Walsh Maria PPRE
P:038 - B:0708 124713 - zZdechovsky Tomésd PP&
P:031 - B:0114 126644 - Cafiag Jordi Remew
P:032 - B:0192 197766 ~ Durid Nicholsonovd Lucia Renew
P:056 - B:0700 + 234344 - Orville Max Reaew
P:354(* B: 0524 197663 ~ Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:058 - B:0589 « 197418 - Semedo Mohica Renaw

BDO:

Contre

P:008 - B:0525 237224 - Albuguerque Jodo - 5&D
P:007 - B:0580 202073 ~ Angel Marc 56D
P:006 - B:0070 197435 ~ Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:004 - B:0093 197446 -~ Brglez Milan S&D
P:003 - B:0157 - 228604 - De Basso Ilan 8ED
'P:002 ~ B:0180 - 197579 - Dobrev Kldra 5&D
P:027 - B:s0177 198329 - Durd Ferrandis Estrella : S&D
P:026 - B:0282 197618 -~ Gualmini ®lisabetta 58D
P:356 -~ B:0308 122978 - Homg Ginel Alicia $38)]
P:009 -~ B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes B&D -
P:001 - B:0386 197697 -~ Lalucg Aurore 580
P:025 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:024 - B:0722 195941 - Vind Marlanne S&D
P:116 -~ B:0171 197468 - Demirel Ozlen The Left
P:115 -~ B:0555 197785 -~ Rodriguez Palop Rugenia The Left

- IT -



BDO:

P:117 B:0086 197571 - villumsen MNikolaj The Left

P:357 B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE

P:052 B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara _ Verts/ALE

P:053 B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie . Verts/ALE
© P:1054 ~ B:0560 l$7505 - Roose Caroline o Verts/ALE
BDO:

‘ Abstention
P:123 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominigue " 1D

~ III -




COMMISSION

VOTE M.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTH

: ML
: 0047
:231025-A a 25/10/2023 10:49
(VOTE 47
:PUBLIC NOMINATL

Job aaation - Fuag ray

RESULTATS

VOTANTS.........: 0042 \

POUR. ....ooo.... 10036 , ’

CONTRE. .. ...o...: 0006

ABSTENTIONS.....:0000

PHSOLA002
Pour

P:034 -~ B:0009 197836 Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander PPE
P:011 - B:0120 028122 Casa David PPE
P:016 ~ B:0224 197414 Fourlas Loucas PIE
P:017 - B:0227 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:018 ~ B:0250 - 197436 - Geuking Helmut ) PPE
P:013 -~ B:0381 197692 - Xympouropoulos SteliOS( PRE
P:035 -~ B:0156 204336 Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:05% - B:0519 - 040599 - Pietikdinen Sirpe JHE
P:351 ~ B:0637 . 125104 ~ Tome Romana ' PPS
P:037 ~ B:0680 197863 ¥alsh Maria PPE
'P:038 ~ B:0708 124713 Zdechovsky Tomds PPE
P:031 - B:0114 126644 - Caflas Jordi Renew
P:032 - B:0192 197766 Durig Wicholsonovad Lucia Renew
P:056 - B:0700 234344 Orville Max * Renew
P:354 ~ B:0524 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:058 - B:0589 - 197418 Semedo Monica Ranaw
P:008 - B:0525 -‘237224 Albuquerque JO&EO 56D
P:007 - B:0580 202073 Angel Marc SuD
P:006 - B:0070 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:004 ~ B:0093 - 197446 Brglez Milan 8eD
P:003 - B:0157 + 228604 De Basso Ilan S&D
P:002 - B:0180 -« 197579 Dobrev Kléra S&D
P:027 ~ B:0177 198329 burd Ferrandls Estrella 5&D
P:026 - B:0282 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&n
P:356 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicla &
P:009 - B:0721 125021 Jongerius Agnes ) 560
P:001 - B:0386 . 197697 - Lalucg Aurore S&D
P:025 - B:0559 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:024 - B:0722 + 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D
P:116 - B:0171 - 197468 - Demirel Ozlem The Left
P:115 -~ B:0555 197785 Rodriguez Palop REugenia The Left
P:117 - B:0086 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:357 -~ B:0390 - 197461 Lapngensiepen Katrin ' Verts/ALE
P:052 - B:0173 + 208722 Matthieu Sara Jarts/ALE
P:053 - B:0731 197573 Peter-Hansen Xirs Marie Verts/ALE
P:054 - B:0560 - 197506 - Roose Caroline Verts/ALE

BDO:

- 1T -




Contre

Lae B« B« B v B v B

BDO:

:091
: 089
: 088
1090
:123
£122

197794

B:0247

B:0538 '+ 197544
B:0315 - 132366
B:0095 - 204414
B:0069 - 124771
B:0403 - 197611

Gemna Chiara

Rafalska Blibieta
Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko

de la Pisa Carrién Margarita
Bilde Doﬁinique

Lizzi Elena

ECR

.ECR

ECR
ECR
ID
Ib

Abstention

BDO:

- IIT -



COMMISSION

VOT

B N.

SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

1 EMPL
70048
1231025~ 8 25/10/2023 10:50
IVOTE 48

:PUBLIC NOMINAL

Minimum breags

CA 10

RESULTATS
VOIANTS.........: 0041
POUR............: 0040
CONTRE..........:0000
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0001
PES0IA002
- Pour
P:091 - B:0247 + 197794 - Gemma Chiara
P:089 B: 0538 197544 Rafa%ska Elzbieta
P:088 B:0315 132366 Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko
P:090 B:0095 204414 de la Pisa Carridn Margarita
P:l23 B:0069 124771 Bilde Dominigue )
P:034 B:0009 197836 Alexandrov Fordanov Alexander
P:011 - B:0120 028122 - Cssa Davidg ’
P:014 - B:0189. - 197510 - Duda Jaroskawv
P:016 B:0224 197414 Fourlas Loucas
P:017 B:0227 197455 Franssen Cinay
P:018 - B:0250 197436 Geuking Helmut
P:013 B:0381 197692 Rympouropoulos Stelios
P:035 B:0156 204336 Lexmsenn Miriam
P:059 - B:0519% + 040599 - Pietikdinen sirpa .
P:351 B:0637 125104 Tomae Romana
P:037 B: 0680 197863 Walsh Maria
P:038 B:0708 124713 Zdechovsky Tomas
P:031 B:0114 126644 Cadas Jordi
P:032 B:0192 197766 Duris Nicholsonové Lucia
P:056 B:0700 234344 Orville Max
P:354 B: 0524 197663 Pislaru Dragos
P:058 B:0589 197418 Semedo Monica
P:008 - B:0525.+ 237224 Albugquerguea Joio
P:007 B:0580 202073 Angel Marc
P:006 - B:0070 « 197435 - Bischoff Gabiiele
P:004 B:0093 197446 Brglez Milaq
P:003 B:0157 228604 De Basso Llan
P:002 B:0180 197579 Dobrev Kidra
P:027 B:0177 198329 Durd Ferrandls Tstrelila
P:026 B:0282 197618 Gualmini &iisabetta N
P:356 B:0308 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia
P:009 - B:0721 125021 ~ Jongevius Agres )
P:001 B:0386 197687 Lalucqg Aurore
P:025 B:0559 197792 Rondinell] pDaniela
P:024 B:0722 192941 vind darizane '
P:116 - B:0171 - 197468 - Demirel Ozlem
P:115 B:0555 1977785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia
P:117 B:0086 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj
P:357 - B:0390 - 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin
P:054 B:0560 197506 Roose Caroline
BDO:

BeR

ECR

ECR

BOR

in

AR

I?l“;i

|28 2

PP

PPy

PPE

BPE

PPE

PIE

PPRE

P13

FPRZ
Renew
Reaew
Renew
Renew
Reaaw
B&D

560

[$1]

560

S&2

S&D

RE7D]

G583

S&D

8#D

S&3

56D

567

The Left
The Left
The Left
Verts/ALE
Verts /ALE

- TI -




Contre

BDO:

Abstention

P:122 ~ B:0403 - 197611 - Lizzi Elena D

.BDO:

- II1 -



COMMISSION
VOTE W.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

: EMRT,

10049 ,
1231025~ a 25/10/2023 10:51
:VOTE 49

PUBLIC NOMINAL

Minimum brooues ¢4 2

-

PE301A002

Pour

P:091 - B:0247
P:089 - B:0538
P:088 - B:0315
P:090 -.B:0095

P:014 ~ B:0189- -

P:016 - B:0224
P:017 -~ B:0227
P:018 ~ B:0250
P:013 - B:0381
P:031 - B:0114
P:056 - B:0700
P:354 - B:0524
P:058 - B:0589
P:008 -~ B:0525
P:007 - B:0580
P:006 ~ B:0070
.P:004 - B:0093
P:003 -~ B:0157
P:002 - B:0180
P:027 - B:0177,
P:026 - Br0282
P:009 - B:0721
P:001 ~ B:0386
P:025 - B:0559
P:024 - B:0722
_P:116 - B:0171
P:115 - B:0555
P:117 - B:0086
P:357 - B:0390
P:052 ~ B:0173
P:053 -~ B:0731
P:054 -~ B:0560

BDO:s

+ 197794 - Gemms {niara
197544 -~ Rafalska Elzbieta
+ 132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko
© 204414 - de le Pisa Coarridn Margarita
197510 - Duda Jarostaw
¢ 197414 ~ Fourlas Loucas
+ 197455 - Pranssen Cindy
197436 - Geuking Helmu
© 1976927 - Kympouropoules stelios
+ 126644 - Cafas Jordi
+ 234344 - Oxville Max
197663 ~ Pislara Dragos
o+ 197418 - Semedo Monica
v 237224 -~ Albuguerque Jodo
-+ 202073 - Angel Harc
¢ 197435 ~ Bischoff Gabriele
v 197446 ~ Drglsz Milan
¢ 228604 - De Bssso Tlan
¢+ 197579 ~ Dobrev Kléres
« 198329 - buré Ferfandis Estrella
+ 197618 ~ Gualmini EBlisabetta
+ 125021 - Jongerius Agnes
v 197697 - Lélucq Aurore
+ 197782 - Roadinelli Deniela
¢ 199941 -~ vind Mariaane
+ 197468 - Demirel Ozlem
+ 197785 -~ Rodriguez Palop FKugenis
197571 - vVillumsen Nikolaj
¢« 197461 ~ Langensiepen XKatrin
¢ 208722 ~ Matthieu Sara
¢+ 197573 - Peter-Hansen Rira Marie

¢+ 197506 - Roose Cavoling

Contre

P:123 - B:0069
P:122 - B:0403
P:034 —~ B:0009
P:011 - B:0120

¢ 124771 - Bilde Dominigue

197611 - Lizzi Dlena
. 197836 - Alexendrov Yordanov Alexander
+ 028122 - Casa David

ECR
ECR
BCR
ECR
PPI
jeg it
ERA
PP
PPE
Renew
Rénew
Renew
Reaew
S&D
BED
T
S0
50

The Teit

The Lelt
The ZLeft
YVerts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Veants/ALE
Verts/ALE -

- T -




P:035 B: 0156 204336 - Lexmann Miciam PPE

P:059 B:0519 040599 - Pietikdinen Sirpa PPE -
P:351 B:0637 125104 - 'Tomc Romana PPE

P:037 B:0680 197863 -~ Walsh Maria PPE

P:038 - B:0708 124713 - zdechovsky Tomas PPE

BDO:
Abstention '

P:032 - B:0192 197766 - Duris Nicholsonova Lucia Renew

i

BDO:

- III -



COMMISSION EMPL

VOTE M. : 0050 -
SEANCE 1231025~A & 25/10/2023 10:52 M M (E) CAG)
OBJECT :VOTE 50 V\AVV\UM rQa'Kg ‘
TYPE DU VQTE PPUBLIC NOMINAL
BESULTALS
VOTANTS.........: 0043 >
POUR......c.i0uuu. 0033
CONTRE. ... cnavnu.t 0007
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0003
PHISOLAL02
N R . . Pour
.P:091 - B:0247 » 197794 - Gemma Chiara BCOR
P:089 - B:0538 - 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta EUR
P:088 - B:0315 -+ 132366 - Ruchonen~Lerner Pirkko ’ TR
P:090 - B:0095 + 204414 - de la Pisa Cerridén Margarita ECR
P:014 - B:0189 - 197510 - Duda Jarosiaw RPPE
P:016 - B:0224 - 197414 ~ Fourlas Loucas . PR3
P:017 - B:0227 - 197455 - Franssen Cindy : Cppz
P:013 -~ B:0381 + 197692 ~ Rympouropoulos Steiios - PRE
P:351 - B:0637 + 125104 - Tomc Romana . PPE
P:031 - B:0114 + 126644 - Cafas Jordil Renew ‘
P:056 ~ B:0700 - 234344 ~ Orville Max Renew
P:354 - B:0524 - 197663 - Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:058 -~ B:0589 . 197418 - Semedo Monica Reew
P:008 - B:0525 + 237224 - Albuquerque Jodo ’ A 55D
P:007 - B:0580 + 202073 - Angel Marc ET)
P:006 - B:0070 + 197435 -~ Bischoff Gabriele ' 5ED
P:004 - B:0093 - 197446 - Brglez Milan . 56D
P:003 - B:0157 + 228604 - De Basso Ilan 5&D
P:002 - B:0180 - 197573 - Dabrev Xidra ' ) T%)
P:027 - B:0177 - 198329 - Durd Ferrandis Estrella : S&D
P:026 - B:0282 + 197618 - Gualmini Elisasbetta » S&D
P:356 - B:0308 + 122978 - Homs Girel Alicia Sa
P:00% - B:0721 - 125021 - Jongerius Agnos D]
P:001 - B:0386 -« 197697 ~ Lalucg Aurore Bran
3;025’— B:0559 + 197792 - Roundinelli Daniela 5672
P:024 - B:0722 + 199941 - vind Marianne S&D
P:116 - B:0171 « 197468 - Demirel Ozlem The I
P:115 -~ B:0555 + 197785 ~ Rodriguez Palop Eugenlia X Tha =
P:117 - B:0086 + 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:357 -~ B:0390 + 197461 -~ Langensiepen Katrin ) Vests/ALE
P:052 ~ B:0173 + 208722 -~ Matthieuw Hars Worts /ALE
P:053 - B:0731 -« 187573 - Peter~Hansen Xira Marie Yerts/ALE
P:054 - B:0560 - 197506 - Roose Caroline . Verts/ALE
" BDO:
Contre '

P:122 - B30403 +« 197611 ~ Lizzi Zlena
P:034 - B:0009 . 197836 - Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander
P:011 -~ B:0120 - 028122 ~ Casa David PPS

- IT -



P:035 ~ B:0156 204336 -~ Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:059 -~ B:0519 040599 -~ Pietikdinen Sirpa PPE
P:037 -~ B:0680 197863 - Walsh Maria PPE
p:038 ~ B:0708 124713 - 2dechovsky Tomas PPE
BDO:
Abstention
P:123 - B:0069 + 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID
P:018 ~ B:0250 + 197436 -~ Geuking Helmut PPE
P:032 — B:0192 - 197766 - Durid Nicholsonova Lucia Renew

BDO:

v

- IIT -



COMMISSION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTH

: EMPL

: 0051

1231025-A a 25/10/2023 10:52
:VOTE 51 b

:PUBLIC NOMINAL

Minimum broars A 3

RESULTATS

VOTANTS.........: 0042

POUR......cov.u.t 0041

CONTRE. .« v oo uaot 0000

ABSTENTIONS.....: 0001

/
‘ ’ PHS01A002
Pour

P: 089 - B:0538 147544 Rafalska Klibleta A ECR
P:088 - B:0315 132366 Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko bi{es:]
P:090 - B:0095 + 204474 - de la Pisa Corrién Margarita BCR
P:123 - B:0069 + 124771 - Bilde Dominigue D
P:034 - B:0009 "+ 197836 Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander PPE
P:011 ~ B:0120 028122 ~ Casa Davia PR3
P:014 - B:0189 - 197510 - Duda Jaroskaw ‘ PP
P:016 -~ B:0224 197414 Fourlas Loucap PYE
P:017 ~ B:0227 197485 Franssen Cindy FPE
P:018 - B:0250 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:013 - B:0381 197692 Rympouropoulos Stelios PPE
P:035 - B:0156 204336 Lexmann Miriam E pra
P:059 - B:0519 040599 Pietikdinen Sirpa Eps
P351 -~ B:0637 + 125104 Tome Romarna EPE
P:037 - B:0680 - 197863 Walsh Maria PPRE

" P:038 - B:0708 124713 Zdechovsky Tonés Pﬁi
Ps031 ~ B:0114 - 126644 Caflas Jordi y, Remew
P:032 - B:0192 197766 Duris Nicholsonovd Lucia Renew
P:056 ~ B:0700 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:354 - B:0524 197663 Pislaeru Dragos. Renew
P:058 - B:s058% » 197418 Semedo Monica Renew
P:008 - B:0525 237224 Albuquerque Jo&o 5D
P:007 ~ B:0580 202073 Angel Marc B&D
P:006 ~ B:0070 « 19743% Bischoff Gabriele SE0D
P:004 ~ B:0093 - 197446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:003 - B:0157 -+ 228604 De Bassa Ilan 5&D
P:002 - B:0180 « 197579 Dobrev Kléra Sed
P:027 - B:0177 » 198329 Durd Ferrandis Fstrella S&D
P:026 - B:0282 -« 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:356 - B:0308 122978 Homs Ginel Alicis - S8
P:009 - B:0721 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:001 - B:0386 197697 Lalucg Aurore SR
P:025 - B:0559 197792 Rondinelli baniels 589
P:024 - B:0722 - 199941 - Vind Marianne S&
P:116 - B:0171 197468 Pemirel Ozlem The Lelt
P:115 - B:0555 « 197785 Rodriguez Palop Lugenia The Left
P:117 - B:0086 -+ 197571 VillumsenlNikolaj The Left
P:357 - B:0390 197461 Langenslepen Ketxin Verts/ALE
Ps052 - B:0173 208722 Matthieu Sara Vercts/ALE
Ps053 - B:0731 197573 Peter-Hansen Kira harie Verts/ALE
P:054 - B:0560 197506 Roose Carolire Verts/ALE

BDO: -

- II -



BDO:

Contre

Abstention

P:122 - B:0403

BDO:

197611

Lizzi

Elaena

-

ID

_];II_



COMMISSION

VOT

E N.

SEANCE
OBJECT
TYPE DU VOTE

: EMPL
10082
1231025-A a 25/10/2023 10:
VOTE H2
PUBLIC NOMINAL

150

RESULTATS ' ALJ
VOTANTS.........: 0042
POUR............: 0033
CONTRE. .........: 0008
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0001
PHS0IA002
L N e .
Pour AJ
P:091 - B:0247 197784 - Gemma Chiara ECR
P:089 -~ B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Flzbieta ECR
P:088 - B:0315 132366 - Ruohonen-tLerner Pirkko ECR
P:090 - B:0095 + 204414 - de l& Pisa Carsridn Matrgarita BUR
P:014 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jarosta~ ppE
P:017 - B:0227 197455 ~ Franssen Cindy BPB
P:018 - B:0250 + 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE
P:013 - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE
Ps351 - B:0637 -+ 125104 - Tome Romana PR
P:031 - B:0114 126644 - Cafias Jordi Renew
P:056 - B;07OO 234344 - Orville Max Renaw
P:354 - B:0524 197663 ~ Pislaru Dragos Rene s
P:058 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renaw
P:008 - B:(Q525 « 237224 - Albuguergue Jnio S&D
P:007 - B:0580 » 202073 - Angel Marc 88D
P:006 - B:0070 « 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:004 - B:0093 + 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:003 - B:0157 228604 -~ De Basso Ilan S&D
P:002 - B:0180 197579 - Dobrev Kléara S&Db
P:027 - B:0177 198329 - Durd Fervesadis Estrells S&D
P:026 - B:0282 - 1?7618\- Gualmini Elisabetta B&D
P:356 - B:0308 - 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:009 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes B&D
P:00L - B:0386 - 197697 - Lalucq Aurore S&D
P:025 - B}0559 + 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:024 -~ B:0722 199941 - vind Marianne S&D
P:116 - B:0171 + 197468 - Demirel Ozlem The Left
P:115 - B:0555 » 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Rugenia The Left
P:117 - B:0086 197571 - villuwnsen Nikolai The Left
P:357 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:052 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieq Sara Verts/ALE
P:053 -~ Bs0731 » 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Yerts/ALE
P:054 - B:0560 - 197506 ~ Roose Caroline Verts/ALE
BDO:
/ )
Contre '
P:123 - B:0069 + 124771 - Bilde Dominigue - in
P:122 - B:0403 -+ 197611 - Lizzi Elena I v
PRE

P:034 - B:0009 +« 197836 ~ Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander




P:011 B:0120 028122 - Casa David PPE
P:035 B:0156 204336 - Lexmana Miriam PPE
P:059 - B:0519 - 040599 - Pietdik#inen Sirpa PPE
P:037 B:0680 197863 -~ Walgh Maria PPE
P:038 B:0708 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPE
BDO:
Abstention
- P:032 - B:0192 197766 - Durid Nicholsonova Lucia Renew

BDO:

- IIT -



COMMISSION :BMPL

VOTE N. 10054 v '
SEANCE 1231025-A a 25/10/2023 10:54 M | V\'Mum brm ﬁ Q
OBJECT :VOTR 54 : VL(}Q a/
TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL N L s
RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........: Q043
POUR.........c0..2 Q041
CONTRE, .........: Q000 .
ABSTENTIONS.....:0002 ; ‘
FHS01A002
Pour
P:08% - B:0538 - 197544 ~ Rafalska Elzuiea ’ ECR
P:088 - B:0315 + 132366 - Ruchonen-Lerner Pirkko ) BCR
P:090 - B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carridn Margarita BOR
P:123 - B:0069 + 124771 -~ Bilde Dominigue D
P:034 - B:0009 - 197836 ~ Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander PPE
P:011 - B:0120 + 028122 - Casa David : BPE
P:014 - B:0189 - 197510 - Duda Jarociaw ' PPE
P:016 ~ B:0224 « 197414 -~ Fourlas Loucas . PRE
P:017 - B:0227 - 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE
P:018 - B:0250.- 197436 ~ Geuking Helmut ~ PPE
P:013 - B:0381 + 197692 - Rympouropoulos Suelios PPE
P:035 ~ B:0156 + 204336 -~ Lexmann Miriam ) FPE
P:059 - B:0519 « 040599 - Pistik#inen Sirpa ' EDE
P:351 - B:0637 + 125104 - Tomc Romana PRE
P:037 - B:0680 + 197863 ~ Walsh Maria . PPE
P:038 - B:0708 -+ 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas ' PPRE
P:031 ~ B:9114 - 124644 -~ Caaas Jordi Ranew
P:032 - B:0192 - 197766 - Duri# Nicholsorova Lucia l Renew
P:056 - B:0700 - 234344 ~ Orville Max , Renew
P:354 - B:0524 - 197663 - Pislaru Dragos ' Renew
P:058 -~ B:0589 + 197418 ~ Semedo Monica ¢ Renew
P:008 -~ B:0525 - 237224 -~ Albuguerque Jodo B&D
P:007 - B:0580 -« 202073 - Angel Marc - . 5&D
P:006 - B:0070 + 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele o 5&D
P:004 - B:20093 - 197446 -~ Brglez Milan ’ 56D
P:003 - B:0157 -+ 228604 - De Bassso Ilan S&D
P:002 - B:0180 - 197579 - Dobrev Kldra 85D
P:027 - B:0177 + 198329 - Durd Ferrandis Istrella . B&D
P:026 - B:0282 + 197618 ~ Gualmini Flisabetta ) 8an
P:356 -~ B:0308 -+ 122978 -~ Homs Ginel Alicia B&D
P:009 - B:0721 - 125021 - Jongerius Agnes ©8&D
P:001 - B:0386 - 197697 - Lalucg Aurore ; 8&D
P:025 - B:0559 - 187792 - Rondinelli Daniels S&D
P:024 - B:0722 - 199941 - Vind Marianne > 56D
P:116 - B:0171 + 197468 - Demirel Ozleam the ettt
P:115 - B:0555 + 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Fugenia The Left
P:117 - B:0086 + 197571 - villumsen Nikolaj ' The Left
P:357 - B:0390 + 197461 - Langensiepen Xatrin Vorts/ALE
P:052 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:053 - B:0731 + 197573 ~ Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE
P:054 - B:0560 + 197506 - Roosé Caroline Verts/ALE
BDO: ¢

- II -




Contre

BDO:

Abstention

P:091 - B:0247 - 197794 - CGemma Chiara
P:122 -~ B:0403 - 197611 - Lizzi Elena

BDO:

ECR
ID

- IIT -



COMMISSION

VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT
TYPE DU VOTE

: RMPTL
: 0055

:231025~8 a 25/10/2023 10:27

:VOTE 5B

' PUBLIC NOMINAL

RESULTATS
VOIAMTS.........: Q043
POUR............: 002¢
CONTRE..........: 0004
- ABSTENTIONS.....:001¢
PHECLAQG2
Pour

Rympouropoulos Stelios
Pietikdinen Sirpa

Duri& Nicholsonovd Lucia

Albuguerque Jo&o
Bischoff Gabriele

Durd Ferrandis Sstrella
Gualiini Rlisabetta
Homs Ginel Alicia
Rondinelli paniela
Rodriguez Palop Eugenia
Villumsen Nikola'j o

Langensiepen Katrin

Peter-Hansen Kirs Marie

Contre

Rafalska Elibiets
Ruohenen~lLerner Pirkko

de la Pisa Cerridr Margarita

P:011 B:0120Q0 » 028122 Casa David
P:016 B:0224 -+ 197414 Fourlas Loucas
F:017 B:0227 197455 Franssen Cindy
P:013 B:0381 - 197692
P:059 - B:0519 - 040599
P:037 B:0680 - 197862 Welsh Maria
P:031 B:0114 » 126644 Caflas Jordi
P:032. - B:0192 - 197766

_P:056 B:0700 234344 Orville Max
P:354 B: 0524 197663 Pislaru Dragos
P:058 B:0589 + 197418 Semado Morica
P:008 B:0525 » 237224
P:007 B:0580 » 202073 Angel Marg
P:006 -~ B:0070 - 197435
P:004 B:0093 + 197446 Brglez Milan
P:002 B:0180 197579 Dobrev Kléra
P:027 B:0177 198329
P:026 B:0282 - 197618
P:356 B:0308 - 122978
P:009 B: 0721 + 125021 Jongerius Agnes
P:001 B:0386 + 197697 Lalucg Aurore
P:025 B:0559 » 197792
P:024 B:0722 199941 Vind Marianne
P:115 B:0555 » 197785
P:117 B:0086 197571
P:357 B:0390 - 197461
P:052 B:0173 208722 Matthieu Sars:
P:053 - B:0731 - 197573
P:054 - B:0560 » 197506 - Rocse Czroline

BDO:

P:089 B:0538 197544
P:088 B:0315 + 132366
P:090 B:0095 + 204414
P:123 B:0069 -+ 124771 Bilde Dominique

BDO:

Economic. policies Fnae Rev

PPR

PP

FPE

EPE

FPE

ERE

Renew
Renew
Renaw
Renew
Renaw

56D

SE1

8&D

S&D

5D

86D

S&D

560

SeD

5&D

S5&D

S&D

The Left
The Left
Vexté/ALE
Verts/ALE
Uarts/ALE
Verts/ALE

bl
o~
w0

ECR
ECR
D

- IT -



Abstention

LI o B v S < B - B T« B L < B

BDO:

1091
1122
034
1014
1018
:035
1351
: 038
:003
:116

B:
B:
B:
B:
Bs
B:
10637
: 0708
10157
10171

W w w w

0247
0403
0009
0189
0250
0156

197794
197611
197836
197510
197436
204336
125104
124713
228604
197468

. Gemma Chiara
. Lizzi Blena

. Blexandcov Yordanov Alexander

Duda Jarosiaw

“

Geuking Helmut

. Lexmann Miriam

Tome Romana
Zdechovsky Tomas
Da Basso Ilan

- Demirel Ozlem

ECR
D
PPE
PPE
PPE
PPE
PPE
PPE
S&D
The Left

I1r -



